assets acquired and liabilities assumed are considered preliminary. The preliminary amounts recognized are subject to revision until the valuations are completed
and to the extent that additional information is obtained about the facts and circumstances that existed as of the acquisition date. Any changes to the fair value
assessments may affect the purchase price allocation and material changes could require the financial statements to be retroactively amended. See Note 3 –
Purchase Price and Preliminary Purchase Price Allocation of the Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements for
additional information.

EXELON CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2012

(in millions)

Exelon
Historical

(unaudited)

Constellation
Historical

(unaudited) (a)
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Operating revenues   $ 10,640  $ 2,400  $ —  (b)  $ 13,284
   131(d)
   113(j)

Operating expenses
Purchased power and fuel   4,371   1,677   —  (b)   6,005

   (43)(d)
Operating and maintenance   3,793   417   (268)(i)   3,702

   (215)(j)
   (25)(k)

Depreciation and amortization   876   124   (11)(c)   982
   10(g)
   (17)(m)

Taxes other than income   448   61   —   509

Total operating expenses   9,488   2,279   (569)   11,198

Equity in loss of unconsolidated affiliates   (79)   (15)   (15)(e)   (110)
   (1)(f)

Operating income   1,073   106   797   1,976

Other income and deductions
Interest expense   (439)   (58)   10(h)   (487)
Interest expense to affiliates, net   (12)   —   —   (12)
Other, net   152   (14)   4(h)   142

Total other income and deductions   (299)   (72)   14   (357)

Income before income taxes   774   34   811   1,619
Income taxes   284   32   325(l)   641

Net income   490   2   486   978

Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest and preferred security dividends   4   (5)   —   (1)
Net income attributable to common stock   486   7   486   979

Average shares of common stock outstanding:
Basic   779   779
Diluted   781   781

Earnings per average common share:
Basic   $ 0.62  $ —   $ 1.26
Diluted   $ 0.62  $ —   $ 1.25

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements,
which are an integral part of this statement.

EXELON CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of June 30, 2012
(in millions)

   Exelon
Pro Forma

Adjustments (m)
Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 1,349   $ 336   $ 1,685
Restricted cash and investments   83   —   83
Restricted cash - variable interest entities   34   —   34
Accounts receivable, net

Customer   2,886   —   2,886
Other   1,252   —   1,252

Accounts receivable - variable interest entities   183   —   183
Mark-to-market derivative assets   1,170   —   1,170
Unamortized energy contract assets   1,433   —   1,433
Inventories, net

Fossil fuel   227   —   227
Materials and supplies   772   —   772

Deferred income taxes   63   123   186
Regulatory assets   867   —   867
Other   1,435   (633)   802

Total current assets   11,754   (174)   11,580

Property, plant and equipment, net   42,613   —   42,613
Deferred debits and other assets

Regulatory assets   6,103   —   6,103
Nuclear decommissioning trust funds   6,841   —   6,841
Investments   836   —   836
Investments in affiliates   420   —   420
Investments in CENG   1,878   —   1,878
Goodwill   2,625   —   2,625
Mark-to-market derivative assets   1,241   —   1,241
Unamortized energy contract assets   1,317   —   1,317
Pledged assets for Zion Station decommissioning   650   —   650
Other   1,156   —   1,156

Total deferred debits and other assets   23,067   —   23,067

Total assets   $77,434   $ (174)  $ 77,260

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements,
which are an integral part of these statements.

EXELON CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of June 30, 2012
(in millions)

   Exelon
Pro Forma

Adjustments (m)
Pro Forma
Combined

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities

Short-term borrowings   $ 376  $ —   $ 376
Short-term notes payable - accounts receivable agreement   225   —   225
Long-term debt due within one year   526   —   526
Long-term debt due within one year - variable interest entities   65   —   65
Accounts payable   2,183   —   2,183
Accounts payable - variable interest entities   119   —   119
Accrued expenses   1,452   —   1,452
Deferred income taxes   482   —   482
Regulatory liabilities   259   —   259
Dividends Payable   4   —   4
Mark-to-market derivative liabilities   829   —   829
Unamortized energy contract liabilities   616   —   616
Other   947   —   947

Total current liabilities   8,083   —   8,083

Long-term debt   17,045   —   17,045
Long-term debt - variable interest entities   649   —   649
Long-term debt to financing trusts   479   —   479
Deferred credits and other liabilities

Deferred income taxes and unamortized investment tax credits   10,823   —   10,823
Asset retirement obligations   4,126   —   4,126
Pension obligations   2,610   —   2,610
Non-pension postretirement benefit obligations   2,703   —   2,703
Spent nuclear fuel obligation   1,019   —   1,019
Regulatory liabilities   3,963   —   3,963
Mark-to-market derivative liabilities   578   —   578
Unamortized energy contract liabilities   747   —   747
Payable for Zion Station decommissioning   464   —   464
Other   1,736   —   1,736

Total deferred credits and other liabilities   28,769   —   28,769

Total liabilities   55,025   —   55,025

Commitments and contingencies
Preferred securities of subsidiary   87   —   87
Shareholders’ equity

Common stock   16,559   —   16,559
Treasury stock, at cost   (2,327)   —   (2,327)
Retained earnings   10,114   (174)   9,940
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net   (2,313)   —   (2,313)

Total shareholders’ equity   22,033   (174)   21,859
BGE preference stock not subject to mandatory redemption   193   —   193

Noncontrolling interest   96   —   96

Total equity   22,322   (174)   22,148

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity   $77,434  $ (174)  $ 77,260

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements,
which are an integral part of these statements.

EXELON AND CONSTELLATION
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
COMBINED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1. Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The pro forma financial statements were derived from historical consolidated financial statements of Exelon and Constellation for, and as of, the six
months ended June 30, 2012. Certain reclassifications have been made to the historical financial statements of Constellation to conform with Exelon’s